

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

NOTICE OF FILING

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 17 Apr 2025 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

Details of Filing

File Number: B10/2025

File Title: Michael Stewart by his litigation guardian Carol Schwarzman v

Registry: Brisbane

Document filed: Form 27B - Appellant's chronology

Filing party: Appellant
Date filed: 17 Apr 2025

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.

Appellant B10/2025

Note: see rule 44.02.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA BRISBANE REGISTRY

BETWEEN: MICHAEL STEWART BY HIS LITIGATION GUARDIAN CAROL

SCHWARZMAN

Appellant

and

METRO NORTH HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE

(ABN 184 996 277 942)

Respondent

APPELLANT'S CHRONOLOGY

Part I:

1. This chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

Part II:

Date	Event	Reference
26 August 1952	The appellant is born	CAB 6; SC [5]
23 June 2001	Jesse Stewart, the only son of the appellant and Carol Schwarzman, is born	CAB 7; SC [9]
2005	The appellant, Carol Schwarzman, and Jesse Stewart, move to Australia	CAB 7; SC [10]
22 March 2016	The appellant is hospitalised at the respondent's facility, aged 63, and over	,

	the course of a month suffers injuries including brain damage	
March 2017	The appellant is moved to Ozanam Villa Aged Care Facility	CAB 69; CA [52]
20 March 2024	Judgment of the appellant's claim is delivered in the Supreme Court of Queensland	CAB 4; SC
15 November 2024	Judgment is delivered by the Court of Appeal	CAB 61; CA

Dated 17 April 2025

Bret Walker

Sternalms

Gerard Mullins

Tel: (07) 3236 1882

E: gerrymullins@qldbar.asn.au

Joshua Liddle

Counsel for the Appellant